
2022 University of Georgia Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-18   Conf: 12-12   Home: 29-8   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (365)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Armistead (1), Fincher (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Davis (5), Bordeau (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-142), Bordeau (33-
40), Davis (25-31), Kerpics (19-25), Rogers (19-24), Macy (10-11), Mathis (6-7), Orcutt (2-2), Osada (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Mosley, Sara .418 57-57 182 51 76 12 0 17 53 139 .764 20 1 11 3 .473 2 1 1-2 57 76 4 .971
8 Kearney, Jayda .364 60-58 165 42 60 7 2 15 56 116 .703 24 3 22 0 .446 3 0 10-13 76 3 1 .988
44 Fincher, Lacey .340 60-59 156 45 53 7 2 19 51 121 .776 35 6 31 3 .472 2 0 2-2 29 0 1 .967
11 Davis, Lyndi Rae .339 48-42 118 15 40 11 0 2 27 57 .483 18 1 25 2 .431 0 0 0-0 243 24 4 .985
6 Kuma, Sydney .333 60-60 168 55 56 11 1 14 42 111 .661 25 9 43 1 .443 1 3 10-13 76 83 5 .970
3 Fields, Jaiden .331 55-51 151 41 50 4 2 10 37 88 .583 20 4 42 0 .418 2 1 3-4 169 8 2 .989
1 Sikes, Savana .285 57-54 158 33 45 12 1 2 17 65 .411 17 4 12 1 .363 3 2 6-6 58 14 1 .986
24 Armistead, Ellie .241 59-56 141 25 34 3 2 10 27 71 .504 14 0 21 0 .306 2 4 3-3 81 84 14 .922
9 Chambley, Sydney .363 41-34 102 34 37 12 0 9 25 76 .745 10 1 25 0 .421 1 6 6-7 152 4 4 .975
20 Eaton, Hayley .333 44-6 24 9 8 1 0 0 5 9 .375 3 1 7 0 .414 1 1 3-4 22 0 1 .957
19 Landrum, CJ .326 42-12 43 22 14 0 1 0 4 16 .372 2 0 7 0 .356 0 0 15-16 19 0 3 .864
7 Puckett, Mackenzie .268 25-12 41 6 11 1 0 2 7 18 .439 5 2 5 2 .375 0 0 0-0 19 0 1 .950
2 Black, Aniyah .258 39-28 89 17 23 5 0 5 22 43 .483 3 0 16 2 .283 0 0 2-3 15 0 1 .938
4 Barth, Faith .167 19-0 6 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 2 0 3 0 .333 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
34 Bordeau, Payden .146 37-20 48 10 7 1 0 2 9 14 .292 8 1 9 0 .281 0 2 0-0 160 17 2 .989
Totals .323 61-61 1592 410 515 87 11 107 384 945 .594 206 33 279 14 .408 18 20 61-73 1188 351 49 .969
Opponents .242 61-61 1531 264 370 65 4 58 247 617 .403 228 30 412 12 .350 7 20 58-71 1124 382 58 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Muh, Rebecca 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 .364 0 0 0 0 1
40 Kerpics, Madison 3.09 20-10 42 26 16 2-0 4 185.2 147 94 82 96 187 29 1 21 .214 15 14 0 3 9
12 Macy, Kylie 4.62 8-2 22 11 1 1-1 0 50.0 46 38 33 19 71 4 1 14 .235 6 6 0 1 3
55 Rogers, Britton 4.89 10-2 32 13 3 1-0 1 91.2 98 72 64 60 80 15 1 12 .267 9 3 0 1 5
0 Mathis, Lauren 4.89 4-4 20 11 0 0-0 0 53.0 61 47 37 43 56 15 1 11 .280 5 4 0 1 2
10 Orcutt, Riley 6.00 1-0 12 0 0 0-1 0 11.2 11 10 10 10 13 0 0 0 .239 4 1 0 1 0
5 Osada, Sydney 15.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 .429 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.05 43-18 133 61 20 5 5 396.0 370 264 229 228 412 65 4 58 .242 39 30 0 7 20
Opponents 6.76 18-43 128 61 20 2 0 374.2 515 410 362 206 279 87 11 107 .323 49 33 0 18 20



2022 University of Georgia Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
55 Rogers, Britton 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 19 5 .792 0 0
10 Orcutt, Riley 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Barth, Faith 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fields, Jaiden 179 169 8 2 .989 8 0 0 — 0 0
34 Bordeau, Payden 179 160 17 2 .989 0 33 7 .825 3 0
8 Kearney, Jayda 80 76 3 1 .988 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Sikes, Savana 73 58 14 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Davis, Lyndi Rae 271 243 24 4 .985 2 25 6 .806 5 1
9 Chambley, Sydney 160 152 4 4 .975 8 0 0 — 0 0
33 Mosley, Sara 137 57 76 4 .971 11 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kuma, Sydney 164 76 83 5 .970 15 0 0 — 0 0
44 Fincher, Lacey 30 29 0 1 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Eaton, Hayley 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Puckett, Mackenzie 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Black, Aniyah 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Armistead, Ellie 179 81 84 14 .922 4 0 0 — 0 0
40 Kerpics, Madison 25 5 17 3 .880 1 19 6 .760 0 0
19 Landrum, CJ 22 19 0 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Macy, Kylie 6 1 4 1 .833 0 10 1 .909 0 0
0 Mathis, Lauren 5 2 2 1 .800 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Muh, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Osada, Sydney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1588 1188 351 49 .969 53 58 13 .817 8 1
Opponents 1564 1124 382 58 .963 55 61 11 .841 9 0


